

RDSO

(WAGON, Mechanical)

Provisional Decision Letter

Letter No - RDSO/108/1902/00046821

Dated 23/07/2024

То

M /s NEETU YOSHI PRIVATE LIMITED-HARIDWAR KHASRA NO 255 AND 256 VILLAGE FAKKARHEDI BHAGWANPUR HARIDWAR UTTARAKHAND Dehradun Haridwar, Uttarakhand - 247661, India

Sub: Decision of Fresh Registration Request Ref: Your registration request ID 23643 Dated 13/04/2024

Your application under reference is under consideration.

As an interim measure, you have been granted provisional approval for the items listed below:-

Name of the firm	M /s NEETU YOSHI PRIVATE LIMITED-HARIDWAR	
Registered Address of the Firm	KHASRA NO 255 AND 256 VILLAGE FAKKARHEDI BHAGWANPUR HARIDWAR UTTARAKHAND Dehradun Haridwar,Uttarakhand - 247661, India	
Mfg. Unit Details	UNIT 2, khasra no.255 and 256, village fakkarhedi, tehsil Bhagwanpur, Haridwar, Uttarakhand, 247661 khasra no.255 and 256, village fakkarhedi, tehsil Bhagwanpur, Haridwar, Uttarakhand, 247661 Haridwar,Uttarakhand - 247661, India	

Items for which provisional approval granted

Item ID: 3100442, Brake Beam for freight stock					
#	Sub Item	Category	Capacity(Per Annum)		
	ID: 3100442004, Brake Beam for freight stock	Developmental	20250		
1Above is conditional approval for ID: 3100442004 subject to following condition(s)Prototype Approval:Supply (even for field trials, wherever applicable) shall common approval of the prototype by the RDSO					
	ID: 3100442005, Brake beam for freight stock	Developmental	20250		
2	Above is conditional approval for ID: 3100442005 subject to following condition(s) Prototype Approval: Supply (even for field trials, wherever applicable) shall commence only after approval of the prototype by the RDSO				

Date of Decision

23/07/2024

Additional Remarks

#	Details	
1	After successful verification for documents and Capacity & Capability Assessment CCA by RDSO, tthe firmi.e. Ms NEETU YOSHI PRIVATE LIMITED-HARIDWAR for sub-item ID: 3100442, Brake Beam for freight stock is approved for placing in the list of Developmental Vendors for 24months period subjected to Technical Clearance of Prototype Test Samples and its approval by the RDSO.	
NOTE Calling Attention:1. The quantity which is to be ordered on such Developmental Verbedecided in accordance with Railway Boards letter no. 99RSG7091Pt. dated 13.01.2015 para 3 permits the qty. ordered on developmental vendors in and outside the NPQ, and the Railway letterNo: 2001 RSG7797Pt.2 dated 06.11.2018 or as amended from time to time. It is to be recorded that before initiating the regular supply against such orders, the Technical ofPrototypeTestsample successful field trials as specified for the item by RDSO is to be control the vendors may also approach to the RDSO for sample testing, irrespective of whether the vertice of the order from Railwayunits or not in order to expedite the approval process.		

Attached Documents

#	Description	File Name		
No Document attached				

Digitally Signed by ABHISHEK GAUTAM JD BD